

Movon Corporation

140-28 Hyunjuk B/D, Samseong Dong, Gangnam Gu, Seoul, Korea 135-090 TEL: +82-2-2050-4632 FAX: +82-2-539-9666 E-mail: dominic.so@movon.co.kr Web: www.movon.co.kr

Date: 06/02/2014

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division Equipment Authorization Branch 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

RE: Change of Identification Authorization, FCC ID: BCE-OTE23

To whom it may concern:

This letter grants authorization for representatives of GN Netcom to apply to the FCC for a change in identification according KDB publication No.: 513465 as specified under 47CFR 2.933 of the FCC rules.

This authorization applies to Movon Corporation equipment with FCC ID: TDU-SW-818. We are aware that GN Netcom intends to market the above referenced product under their own FCC ID. The original grant to Movon Corporation - FCC ID: TDU-SW-818 will remain in effect.

Sincerely,

Signature

Name: Mr. Gyun Ha Cho Title: Sr. Managing Director Company: MOVON Corporation